



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1099/2019**
CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS Petitioners
Through Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advocate.

versus

ANJUMAN E HAIDRI Respondent
Through Ms. Shivani Garg, proxy counsel for Ms.
Malvika Trivedi, ASC for NDMC.
Mr. Shri Singh, Advocate for R-4
alongwith Insp. Vishwanath, PS Lodhi
Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

CM APPL. 53640/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1099/2019

Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned to 21.01.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019/ck/