



\$~45/ A-4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1099/2019**

CITIZAN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kartik Dabas, Mr. Jaideep Singh
and Mr. Deepanshu Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

ANJUMAN E HAIDRI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi and
Ms. Mahima Rathi, Advocates for
respondent No. 1.
Mr. Shri Singh and Mr. Saransh
Gupta, Advocates with Inspector
Seeta Ram Meena, ATO and SI Karan
Singh, PS – Lodhi Colony, for
respondent No. 4/ Delhi Police.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Goyal and
Mr. Bibhash Kumar, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

30.03.2022

%

C.M. No. 15631/2022

Issue notice. Learned counsels for the respondents accept notice.
Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 10.10.2022.

A copy of the application be served on counsel for the respondents



today itself electronically.

It is pointed out that there is a typographical error in the order dated 21.01.2020 inasmuch, as, notice was directed to the Delhi Tourism, the same was intended to be issued to the Delhi Police. Since counsel for Delhi Police is present and accepts notice, he should also file his reply.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 30, 2022

kd