



\$~231

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1099/2019**
CITIZAN WELFARE FORUM & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms.Priyanka Sachdeva, Adv. with
Mr.Vishwas Sharma, Adv.

versus

ANJUMAN E HAIDRIRespondent
Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv. for UOI.
Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
22.09.2025

%

CM APPL. 60081/2025 (for directions on behalf of petitioner)

List this application along with the main matter on the date already
fixed, i.e. 15.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025
"shailndra"